
India's Import including re-import By Favourite Commodity For FY 2023-24

HS CODE Commodity  Unit  Qty Value (INR in Crore)

85171110 PUSH BUTTON TYPE NOS 830,774 72.31

85171190 OTHERS NOS 112,846 29.63

85171810 PUSH BUTTON TYPE NOS 316,835 61.11

85171890 OTHER NOS 544,167 54.69

85176100 BASE STATIONS NOS 2,951 40.22

85176210 PLCC EQUIPMENT NOS 64,968 51.92

85176220 VOICE FREQUENCY TELEGRAPHY NOS 67,981 4.19

85176230 Modems (modulators-demodulators) for xDSL based Wireline Tel NOS 214,650 93.03

85176250 DIGITAL LOOP CARRIER SYSTEM (DLC) NOS 5,795 22.52

85176260 SYNCHRONOUS DIGITAL HIERARCHY SYSTEM (SDH) NOS 5,140 24.88

85176270 Multiplexers, statistical multiplexers for PDH based Wirelin NOS 1,394,726 35.09

85176290 OTHER NOS 105,476,944 32,087.03

85176910 ISDN TERMINALS NOS 6,226 10.59

85176920 ISDN TERMINAL ADAPTERS NOS 1,396 2.08

85176940 X25 PADS NOS 45 0.05

85176960 Set top boxes for gaining access to internet for Wireline Te NOS 228,629 39.86

85176970 ATTACHMENTS FOR TELEPHONES NOS 806,961 2.14

85176990 OTHR APARTUS,FR CARRIER/DIGITAL LINE SYSTM NOS 12,174,605 2,071.20

85235210 SIM CARDS NOS 27,609,618 73.42

85255040 COMMUNICATION JAMMING EQUIPMENT NOS 33 46.62

85258010 TELEVISION CAMERAS NOS 10 0.01

85291011 DISH ANTENNA FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 3,222 0.35

85291012 DISH ANTENNA FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 173,784 0.75

85291019 DISH ANTENNA FR OTHR USE NOS 1,405,012 56.09

85291021 OTHR ANTENNA FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 78,789 1.84

85291022 OTHR ANTENNA FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 2,126 0.59

85291029 OTHR ANTENNA FR OTHR USE NOS 25,194,969 830.83

85291091 AERIAL PARTS FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 2,781 0.05

85291092 AERIAL PARTS FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 24,466 6.14

85291099 AERIAL PARTS FR OTHR USE NOS 9,048,814 222.90

85299010 OTHE PARTS FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 370 0.19

85299020 OTHE PARTS FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 1,275,223 12.75

85299090 OTHE PARTS FR OTHR USE NOS 2,889,530,867 9,957.53

85442010 CO-AXIAL CABLE MTR 206,250,915 470.54

85442090 OTHR CO-AXL ELCTRCL CNDUCTORS EXCL CO-AXL CABLE MTR 94,208,617 429.11

85444291 PAPER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=10 MTR 81,903 2.30

85444292 PLASTIC INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <= MTR 7,568,163 150.03

85444293 RUBBER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=1 MTR 70,603 1.58

85444299 OTHR ELCTRC CNDCTRS FITTED WTH CONNCTRS USED IN TELECOM FR < MTR 253,105,568 2,026.52

85444991 PAPER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=10 MTR 1,736,072 19.58

85444992 PLASTIC INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <= MTR 55,916,283 184.00

85444993 RUBBER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=1 MTR 1,850,846 7.14

85444999 OTHR ELCTRC CNDCTRS NOT FITTED WTH CONNCTRS USED IN TELECOM MTR 952,919,225 2,516.18

85447090 OPTICAL FIBRE CABLES OTHER THN LEAD ALLOY SHEATHD CABLES MTR 175,161,379 270.33

90011000 OPTCL FIBRS,OPTICAL FIBRE BUNDLES AND CABLES KGS 2,886,828 540.16

85177100 Aerials and aerial reflectors of all kinds parts suitable fo NOS 317,297,160 2,509.11

85177910 Populated, loaded or stuffed printed circuit boards NOS 634,476,105 11,592.36

85177990 OTHER NOS 11,357,828,813 79,425.67

Total 146,057.22



India's Export including re-export By Favourite Commodity for FY 2023-24

HS CODE Commodity Unit  Qty Value (INR in Crore)

85171110 PUSH BUTTON TYPE NOS 128,278 20.39

85171190 OTHERS NOS 243,178 40.31

85171810 PUSH BUTTON TYPE NOS 37,632 5.16

85171890 OTHER NOS 120,980 65.58

85176100 BASE STATIONS NOS 2,048 14.74

85176210 PLCC EQUIPMENT NOS 10,714 20.83

85176220 VOICE FREQUENCY TELEGRAPHY NOS 24,737 29.77

85176230 Modems (modulators-demodulators) for xDSL based Wireline Tel NOS 63,783 57.45

85176250 DIGITAL LOOP CARRIER SYSTEM (DLC) NOS 4,315 2.55

85176260 SYNCHRONOUS DIGITAL HIERARCHY SYSTEM (SDH) NOS 131,674 96.01

85176270 Multiplexers, statistical multiplexers for PDH based Wirelin NOS 3,455 23.28

85176290 OTHER NOS 6,910,030 7,165.43

85176910 ISDN TERMINALS NOS 151 0.63

85176920 ISDN TERMINAL ADAPTERS NOS 10,627 0.46

85176960 Set top boxes for gaining access to internet for Wireline Te NOS 16,229 12.23

85176970 ATTACHMENTS FOR TELEPHONES NOS 161,252 4.44

85176990 OTHR APARTUS,FR CARRIER/DIGITAL LINE SYSTM NOS 1,980,809 371.78

85235210 SIM CARDS NOS 284,373,723 433.08

85255040 COMMUNICATION JAMMING EQUIPMENT NOS 47 0.01

85291011 DISH ANTENNA FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 2,782 0.11

85291012 DISH ANTENNA FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 1,117 0.15

85291019 DISH ANTENNA FR OTHR USE NOS 146,693 10.97

85291022 OTHR ANTENNA FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 238 22.17

85291029 OTHR ANTENNA FR OTHR USE NOS 130,810 66.58

85291091 AERIAL PARTS FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 187 0.08

85291092 AERIAL PARTS FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 1,713 10.34

85291099 AERIAL PARTS FR OTHR USE NOS 357,103 62.17

85299010 OTHE PARTS FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 21,804 3.32

85299020 OTHE PARTS FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 1,434 9.27

85299090 OTHE PARTS FR OTHR USE NOS 29,310,785 1,685.84

85442010 CO-AXIAL CABLE MTR 2,203,312 68.71

85442090 OTHR CO-AXL ELCTRCL CNDUCTORS EXCL CO-AXL CABLE MTR 13,529,062 151.48

85444291 PAPER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=10 MTR 22,237 0.68

85444292 PLASTIC INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <= MTR 8,089,619 50.88

85444293 RUBBER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=1 MTR 24,653 0.45

85444299 OTHR ELCTRC CNDCTRS FITTED WTH CONNCTRS USED IN TELECOM FR < MTR 52,958,165 1,145.71

85444991 PAPER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=10 MTR 976,980 5.18

85444992 PLASTIC INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <= MTR 107,511,265 251.56

85444993 RUBBER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=1 MTR 43,804 0.77

85444999 OTHR ELCTRC CNDCTRS NOT FITTED WTH CONNCTRS USED IN TELECOM MTR 143,715,101 1,387.39

85447090 OPTICAL FIBRE CABLES OTHER THN LEAD ALLOY SHEATHD CABLES MTR 71,060,744 394.95

90011000 OPTCL FIBRS,OPTICAL FIBRE BUNDLES AND CABLES KGS 25,740,741 3,003.30

85177100 Aerials and aerial reflectors of all kinds parts suitable fo NOS 7,817,217 542.43

85177910 Populated, loaded or stuffed printed circuit boards NOS 30,299,012 782.89

85177990 OTHER NOS 143,532,094 2,469.38

Total 20,490.91




